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RACE 1 Oaklawn Park
PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  2       C. C. HARBOR  8.0      6.0   10.5   106.4 1,870.0 1.2 100.7      83       50
  5 SISTERSOUTTACHROME 10.0      8.0    6.5   102.0 1,760.0 0.9 100.7      82       64
  3              SULWE  2.5      5.0    5.2    99.4 1,760.0 1.1  99.9      77       50
  6           SUMMORYA  8.0      3.0    0.5    72.2 1,320.0 1.1  97.2      75       54
  4    PRINCIPAL ANITA  6.0      4.0    2.5   102.0 1,760.0 0.8  94.6      65       73
  1      GOLD STRATEGY  3.5      5.0    3.8   102.0 1,760.0 0.7  91.9      64       72
  7        LADY WOOPIG  3.0      3.0    2.5   102.0 1,760.0 1.2  88.3      59       50

RACE 2 Oaklawn Park
PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  3      NO PAY NO HAY  3.5      2.0    1.8    72.7 1,320.0 0.9  97.8      72       69
  8        THORN CROWN  8.0      5.0    5.0    72.7 1,320.0 0.7  97.7      73       82
  4   END OF INNOCENCE  4.0      3.0    2.0    72.7 1,320.0 1.2  94.9      71       50
 11   CRYSTAL SYMPHONY 12.0      6.0   10.2   108.1 1,870.0 0.9  91.8      71       59
  2    SPIN THE BREEZE  6.0      9.0   11.2    71.5 1,320.0 1.0  91.6      62       50
  7      MISS ANALYZED 10.0      1.0    3.8   101.1 1,760.0 1.0  91.5      65       50
  9 IFUAINTFIRSTURLAST  3.0      3.0    4.5    96.2 1,760.0 0.7  89.5      68       50
  1 GEORGIA ON E'SMIND 15.0      1.0    0.2    74.6 1,320.0 1.0  88.6      62       69
 10   MY KINDA TROUBLE 20.0      5.0   12.2    65.2 1,210.0 1.2  81.5      57       64
 1A  BABE IN THE WOODS 15.0      5.0    9.0   108.1 1,870.0 0.6  80.3      57       58
  5    SUNNYANDSEVENTY 20.0     10.0   14.5    72.2 1,320.0 2.4  76.3      46       52
  6  BE MY HUCKLEBERRY 30.0     10.0   19.8    72.5 1,320.0 0.5  73.9      48       54

RACE 3 Oaklawn Park
PGM       HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  3 ULTIMATE STRIKE 15.0      8.0   12.2   111.5 1,980.0 0.8 113.4      98       59
  5          DJANGO  1.4      8.0    6.2   123.5 2,200.0 1.7 113.3      92       67
  4     BRAVE BLEND  8.0      6.0    2.2   107.9 1,980.0 0.5 112.4      88       84
  6     NEON NIGHTS 12.0      9.0   13.5    98.9 1,760.0 0.9 109.1      90       67
  2         RIVALRY  1.8     10.0   35.8   117.5 2,090.0 1.5 108.0      81       91
  1    STELLAR VINO 10.0      8.0    9.0   106.7 1,870.0 0.7 103.4      88       54
  7       MONEYSHOT  5.0      6.0    5.0    71.5 1,320.0 1.0  99.2      74       52

RACE 4 Oaklawn Park
PGM         HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  2             AARON  3.0      2.0    1.5    98.1 1,760.0 1.2 118.1      97       80
  5              HESS  8.0      1.0    1.2   107.1 1,870.0 1.2 107.4      87       54
 10       BIG DRINKER  2.5      3.0    1.0   100.8 1,760.0 1.0 106.5      75       84
  8     DUAL MONARCHY 20.0      4.0    5.8    71.0 1,320.0 1.0 103.0      77       79
  9      BEN DREAMING 20.0      7.0   10.2   106.0 1,870.0 1.0  98.6      72       54
  1 AIN'T THAT A KICK  6.0      4.0    1.8   100.8 1,760.0 1.1  96.2      71       50
  6      LIL BRO COOP 20.0      4.0   10.5   106.2 1,870.0 0.7  95.2      73       60
  3    MIGHTY MESSAGE 15.0     12.0   36.5    97.8 1,760.0 1.3  94.1      70       64
  4     PATCH O'BRIEN  8.0      6.0    3.5   100.8 1,760.0 1.0  94.0      68       50
  7           JIM NED  4.5      3.0    4.8    99.6 1,760.0 0.6  89.0      66       50

RACE 5 Oaklawn Park
PGM         HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  5           SIMOVIC  4.0      4.0    6.8    71.5 1,320.0 1.3 118.3      99       69
  6 NYQUIST FREQUENCY  3.5      9.0   14.8    95.3 1,760.0 1.2 113.2      97       62
  3      PAINT BALLER  4.5      3.0    3.8   100.1 1,760.0 0.9 106.7      75       82
  7     HANDSOME HERB 12.0      7.0   16.2    71.5 1,320.0 1.3  99.8      81       50
  9       TIZ MY HERO 15.0      3.0   15.8    85.2 1,540.0 0.9  99.1      75       82
  2     IRISH WHISKEY  6.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8  98.2      77       77
  1           WALSTIB  2.5      6.0    9.5   100.1 1,760.0 0.9  96.6      68       67
  4           HOLSTER 15.0      7.0    8.0   100.7 1,760.0 0.7  93.5      62       50
  8     TRUSTED IMAGE 20.0      7.0   10.0    72.5 1,320.0 0.8  89.6      64       72



RACE 6 Oaklawn Park
PGM        HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  6     SARANAC LAKE  2.0      7.0   14.2   109.5 1,870.0 1.6 100.4      77       76
  5      BABY GUNDIN  2.5      4.0    5.0   108.7 1,870.0 1.0 100.0      74       69
  7     SINGING EMMA 15.0     11.0   10.8    73.3 1,320.0 1.6  93.5      67       69
 14    CHIP SHORTAGE 15.0      7.0    4.0    73.3 1,320.0 0.9  91.1      64       72
 13       SPITE LITE  8.0      6.0    7.5    72.9 1,320.0 0.9  89.9      61       54
  8   CLEARLY CREEPS 10.0      5.0   11.5   108.7 1,870.0 0.9  89.5      63       71
  1     COURTNEY FAY 30.0      7.0   17.2   105.2 1,870.0 1.6  88.6      67       59
  3 FEARLESS KRISTIE 20.0      9.0    8.0    73.3 1,320.0 1.1  85.3      60       64
  9     RIGHT TRAPPE 15.0      8.0   22.5   108.7 1,870.0 0.8  83.9      64       54
 12     STAR'S DREAM 20.0      2.0    0.5   106.5 1,830.0 0.4  83.6      54       54
  4  BUTTERFLY QUEEN  6.0      7.0   14.5   108.7 1,870.0 0.9  83.3      58       62
 10   DREAM PRINCESS  5.0      8.0   10.0    72.9 1,320.0 0.9  76.7      49       50
  2     QUEENIES WAY 50.0     12.0   13.8    72.2 1,320.0 0.7  74.6      51       50
 11        UNDECODED 30.0      9.0   25.8   105.2 1,870.0 0.7  73.3      52       50

RACE 7 Oaklawn Park
PGM         HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  2   ONE TEN STADIUM  4.5      1.0    0.1    70.4 1,320.0 1.0 123.4      99       96
  5 WILLOW CREEK ROAD  4.0      2.0    0.1    70.4 1,320.0 0.5 118.3      99       67
  7    MIDNIGHT TAXES  3.5      4.0    1.5    70.4 1,320.0 1.3 117.1      95       74
  3          LOCHMOOR  6.0      5.0    2.0    70.4 1,320.0 1.1 114.8      94       67
  6         NAVY SEAL  5.0      3.0    1.0    70.4 1,320.0 0.5 113.8      97       62
  1       BOHEMIAN BO  2.5      2.0    4.0    71.4 1,320.0 1.2 113.8      84       69
  4       KING PEANUT 12.0      4.0    5.5    71.3 1,320.0 1.4 107.6      78       87

RACE 8 Oaklawn Park
PGM         HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  2   SEMPER INVICTUS  4.0      5.0    6.0    75.0 1,430.0 0.7 120.3     105       72
  5      VELOCIRAPTOR  3.0      2.0    4.0    70.1 1,320.0 0.9 112.5      94       62
  6     SECRET LEGEND 10.0      4.0    5.8    70.1 1,320.0 0.9 108.8      90       62
  9     PERFECT FORCE 15.0      6.0   12.0    95.4 1,760.0 1.2 106.7      86       69
  3         FIRST BID 15.0      3.0    6.0    71.5 1,320.0 1.1 105.8      82       67
  7      GRAND ORACLE  6.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8 105.3      81       81
  4          ENERGIZE  8.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8 105.0      79       79
  8 TROUBLE'S ROARING  3.5      7.0    7.0    64.0 1,210.0 1.0 103.6      79       61
 11      KNICKS GLORY 20.0      5.0   10.8   106.2 1,870.0 1.2 100.9      79       67
  1      CHASES MAGIC 15.0      6.0   17.2    69.8 1,320.0 0.6  98.7      73       67
 12       JESTER SANG 20.0      8.0   16.5    98.5 1,760.0 1.2  91.5      67       62
 10  DAWN AT NORMANDY 30.0      9.0   16.8    70.1 1,320.0 1.2  84.9      62       59

RACE 9 Oaklawn Park
PGM         HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  3            MCDUDE  2.0      2.0    0.1   104.8 1,870.0 1.4 118.9      99       74
  1     LANDING CRAFT  2.5      4.0    2.0   104.8 1,870.0 1.1 118.3      96       84
  7    FIRST DIVISION  1.8      3.0    1.5   104.8 1,870.0 1.1 114.7      97       63
  2 BESTFRIEND ROCKET  6.0      1.0    5.2   109.4 1,870.0 0.8 112.6      83       93
  5        LURED AWAY 10.0      1.0    0.2   106.6 1,870.0 0.7 107.0      84       60
  4         CAPO LUCA 20.0      5.0   18.5   104.8 1,870.0 1.1  90.3      68       50
  6   BOUT TREE FIDDY 30.0      6.0   24.8   108.8 1,870.0 0.8  86.3      69       77



RACE 10 Oaklawn Park
PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  3        DEVILS FORK  3.0      4.0    3.0   107.5 1,870.0 1.9 107.7      81       82
 12   CHOU CHOU D'AVEN  3.5      3.0    2.2   107.5 1,870.0 0.9 105.8      82       77
  7       ROCKET NIGHT  4.0      2.0    3.0   106.4 1,870.0 0.8 101.2      83       50
  6      MORE MONEY MO 20.0      7.0   11.5   101.2 1,760.0 0.3 101.0      95       74
  9     CHARMING TIGER  8.0      5.0    6.2   107.5 1,870.0 1.1  96.4      75       60
 11          DR. STORM  4.5      4.0    5.5   107.1 1,870.0 1.3  94.7      72       54
  2           BIG WALK 30.0      8.0    9.0    73.6 1,320.0 1.5  92.0      71       79
  1           CRABTREE 10.0      4.0    7.2   101.2 1,760.0 0.7  90.1      69       54
  5        COACH SAM P 15.0      2.0    2.8   101.2 1,760.0 0.5  86.3      67       54
  8 UNNECESSARY TRICKS 15.0      3.0    3.2   101.2 1,760.0 0.4  85.7      66       50
 10           WESTEROS 20.0      9.0   10.8    73.6 1,320.0 0.7  83.0      64       72
 13    HWY TWENTY RIDE 20.0      6.0   22.2   106.6 1,870.0 1.4  79.2      57       50
  4      CASH APP MIKE 50.0     12.0   18.8    73.6 1,320.0 1.4  72.5      55       62

________________________________________
Visit my website         More at Patreon

Saturday was pretty good. Hoping Sunday is even better.

Ten big races on Sunday at Oaklawn!

2025 Oaklawn flat bet win stats (through 024 Feb 25):
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